 1
Product Change Notification
108890 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,

identified below in the "Boxed Processors Product Table."
 3
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Boxed Processors Substitute Tray Processors
Marketing Name Frequency  Product Code  S-Spec  MM# Step-
ping
Product Code S-Spec MM# Step-
ping
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5120
1.86 GHz BX805565120A SL9RY   884536 B-2 HH80556KH0364M SLAGD 891732 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5120
1.86 GHz BX805565120P SL9RY   884537 B-2 HH80556KH0364M SLAGD 891732 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5150
2.66 GHz BX805565150A SLABM   890796 B-2 HH80556KJ0674M   SLAGA 891708 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5150
2.66 GHz BX805565150P SLABM   890797 B-2 HH80556KJ0674M   SLAGA 891708 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
LV 5148
2.33 GHz BX805565148A SLAG4   892145 G-0 HH80556JJ0534M SLAG4 891675 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
LV 5148
2.33 GHz BX805565148P SLAG4   892146 G-0 HH80556JJ0534M SLAG4 891675 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5110
1.60 GHz BX805565110A SLAGE   892147 G-0 HH80556KH0254M
SLAGE 891733 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5110
1.60 GHz BX805565110P SLAGE   892149 G-0 HH80556KH0254M
SLAGE 891733 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5130
2.00 GHz BX805565130A SLAGC   892166 G-0 HH80556KJ0414M SLAGC 891731 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5140
2.33 GHz BX805565140A SLAGB   892167 G-0 HH80556KJ0534M SLAGB 891730 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5130
2.00 GHz BX805565130P SLAGC   892168 G-0 HH80556KJ0414M SLAGC 891731 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5140
2.33 GHz BX805565140P SLAGB   892169 G-0 HH80556KJ0534M SLAGB 891730 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5160
3.00 GHz BX805565160A SLAG9  892194 G-0 HH80556KJ0804M
SLAG9 891706 G-0
Dual-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
5160
3.00 GHz BX805565160P SLAG9   892200 G-0 HH80556KJ0804M
SLAG9 891706 G-0
Quad-Core Intel®
Xeon® Processor
E5320
1.86 GHz BX80563E5320
A